InnovationsEmbedded
Board No:BM2P014EVK-001
c 2013 ROHM Co.,Ltd. All Rights ReservedConfidential
Board No:BM2P014EVK-001
2Reference Board Specification
Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Condition
Voltage Vin 90 264 Vac
Frequency fac 47 50/60 63 Hz

C5 10uF/50V 10uF/50V
C6 1000pF/16V 1000pF/50V 1608
C7 2200pF/Y1 2200pF/Y1
C8 100pF/1kV 100pF/1kV
C10 0.1uF/25V 0.1uF/50V 1608
C12 Low-Z 1000uF/25V Low-Z 1000uF/25VC12 Low-Z 1000uF/25V Low-Z 1000uF/25V
C15 0.1uF/25V 0.1uF/50V 1608
BR1 800V/1A UA80
D3 FRD 650V 0.5A UF4007
D4 200V 0.5A RR264M-400 Rohm
D6 FRD 200V 5A RF601T2D Rohm
F1 1.6A/AC250V
IC1 BM2P014 Rohm
LF1 SS11VL-10062 NEC Tokin
ZNR1 7D471K
R3 0.39Ω/0.5W MCR25JZHFJR390 Rohm
R4 120kΩ/1W 120kΩ/1WR4 120kΩ/1W 120kΩ/1W
R5 5.1Ω MCR10EZPJ5R1 Rohm
R6 1.2kΩ MCR10EZPJ122 Rohm
R7 1kΩ MCR10EZPJ102 Rohm
R8 12kΩ MCR10EZPJ123 Rohm
R11 2kΩ MCR10EZPJ202 Rohm
R12 43kΩ MCR10EZPJ433 Rohm
R13 2.7kΩ MCR10EZPJ272 Rohm
T1 EI25 YPP1183 Tomita
IC2 TL431
PC1 PC817
c 2013 ROHM Co.,Ltd. All Rights ReservedConfidential